

NZX/ASX RELEASE

15 August 2019

2019 Half Year Results Webcast Details

AUCKLAND, 15 August 2019: As previously announced, NZME Limited (NZX:NZM, ASX:NZM) ("**NZME**") intends to release its financial results for the half year ended 30 June 2019 on Tuesday 27 August 2019.

NZME will host a webcast for investors and analysts, hosted by Michael Boggs (Chief Executive Officer) and David Mackrell (Chief Financial Officer) commencing at 10.00am NZT on Tuesday 27 August 2019 to discuss the 2019 half year results.

Please <u>CLICK HERE</u> to register for and access the webcast.

Telephone details will be emailed to you upon registration, but please note only attendees on the webcast will be able to ask a question.

A replay recording of the webcast will be available on our website one hour after the call at: www.nzme.co.nz/investor-relations/presentations-webcasts

ENDS

For further information:

Julia Belk Investor Relations Manager T: +64 21 2408 997 Email: julia.belk@nzme.co.nz

About NZME

NZME is a leading New Zealand media and entertainment business that reaches more than 3.3 million Kiwis¹. Whether reading, listening, or watching, our audience gets the content they want - where and when they want it. NZME offers advertisers a unique opportunity to access its growing audience via a fully integrated multi-platform presence. NZME is listed on the NZX Main Board (code NZM) with a foreign exempt listing on the ASX (code NZM).

www.nzme.co.nz

¹ Nielsen CMI Fused Q2 18 - Q1 19, May 2019 (population 10+ years)